BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK
COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
RESOLUTION #26-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK
DESIGNATING THE OFFICIAL BOROUGH HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2026

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Florham Park that
the 2026 Borough Holidays shall be observed on the following dates:

Thursday, January 1 New Year's Day

Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 16 President’s Day

Friday, April 3 Good Friday

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day

Friday, July 3 4" of July

Monday, September 7 Labor Day

Monday, October 12 Columbus Day
Wednesday, November 11 Veteran's Day

Thursday, November 26 Thanksgiving Weekend

Friday, November 27

Thursday, December 24
Friday, December 25 Christmas Holiday

*New Year’s Day 2027 shall be observed on Friday, January 1, 2027
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Council Approval: January 6, 2026

Mol Tzl

Mark Taylor, Mayor /

Attest:

O 030 na Sauis>

Danielle M. Lewis, RMC, Municipal Clerk

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Florham Park, and adopted on January 6, 2026

Danielle M. Lewis, RMC, Municipal Clerk
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